-y

Rule 2 46

(a) Insert fulk name(s) and
address{es) of the
admimistrator(s)

*Delete as applicable

(b) Insert place of meeting

{c) Insert date of meeting

*Delete as applicable

(d) Give detals of the
modtfications (if any)

(€) Insert ime and date of
adjourned meeting

L O R L

* ~ns
*Delete as apphicable

*Delete as applicable

Form 2 23B

2.23B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of result of meeting
of creditors

Name of Company
Gekko Technology Limited

Company number
05041800

Court ¢case number
340 of 2012

In the High Court of Justice Chancery Division Worcester District
Registry

I/ %e (a) Timothy James Heaselgrave
The Redfern Partnershtp, Redfem House, 29 Jury Street, Warwick, CV34 4EH
hereby report that *a-pre h v

eompaay-was-held-at

(b) business of the meeting conducted by correspondence pursuant to paragraph 58 of
schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 48 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

on (¢) closing date specified i Form 2 25B, 5 October 2012 at which

*] Proposals / revised-prepesals-were approved

A creditors’ committee 2was / was not formed

194 ¢nnerr

Signed
Jemnt/ Admimstrator(

Dated 8 October 2012

A copy of the *oniginal proposals / medified-propesals-Frevised-propesals 15 attached for

those who did not rece:ve such documents prior to the meeting

SATURDAY

13nr 1 0/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

15 4 quory un wiv swin
you give will be wisible to searchers of the public

record

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

by ———

any

udo,
there

#227

on that

Tel

DX Number

DX Exchange




Administrator's proposals

Gekko Technology Limited - In Administration

The Administrator proposes the following

Proposal

1.

He do all things and generally exercise all powers as Administrator as contatned in
Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as he considers desirable or expedient to achieve
the statutory purpose of the Admmstration

To seek an extension to the admimstration penod 1if deemed necessary by the
Administrator

That in the event the creditors so determme, at the meeting of crednors, to appomnt a
Creditors' Committee comprising of not more than five an not less than three creditors

That n respect of the Creditors' Commuttee or if one 1s not appointed, the creditors agree
that the Admmistrator’s remuneration should be calculated by reference to the time
properly spent by hum and his staff i attending to matters arising 1n the adrministration, and
that he be authonised to draw fees, plus disbursements and VAT on a monthly basis

That The Redfern Partnership be authonised to draw fees of £6,895 plus VAT i respect of
time costs incurred n assisting in placing the Company mto Administration n accordance
with The Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2010

On completion of the realisation of assets and distribution of funds to the creditors he 1s
authorised by the creditors by this proposal to obtain his automatic discharge at the date of
the filing of the appropnate notice

If creditors’ voluntary liquidation 1s deemed appropnate 1n the future, the Adminmstrator be
permuitted to seek the appointment of Timothy James Heaselgrave of The Redfem
Partnership LLP as Liquidator without further recourse to the creditors In accordance with
paragraph 83 (7) and Rule 2 117(3), creditors may nominate a different person as the
proposed hiquidator, provided that the nomunation 1s made after the receipt of the proposals
and before the propoesals are approved




